
EXHIBIT A

Case 2:16-cv-00862-RGK-JC   Document 95-2   Filed 05/17/16   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:4228



HISTORICAL DOCUMENTS

Browse the past Applicant Guidebook (AGB) documentation including earlier versions of the Guidebook, redlines, explanatory 
memos, supporting documents, and more.

Search by AGB version or by document type. 

By AGB Version

• Version 1 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v1)
• Version 2 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v2)
• Version 3 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v3)
• Version 3 - Excerpts (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v3-excerpts)
• Version 4 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v4)
• Version 5 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v5)
• Version 6 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v6)
• Version 7 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v7)
• Version 8 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v8)
• Version 9 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-agb-v9)

By Document Type

• Applicant Guidebooks (/en/historical-documentation/matrix-agb)
• Announcements (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-announcements)
• Board/GAC Consultations (/en/about/historical-documentation/board-gac-consultations)
• Budgets (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-budgets)
• Diagrams (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-diagrams)
• Explanatory Memoranda (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-explanatory-memoranda)
• Expressions of Interest and Pre-Registration Model (/en/about/historical-documentation/eoi-pre-reg-model)
• gTLD Application Rounds (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-application-rounds)
• Handbook (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-handbook)
• Module 1 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-1)
• Module 2 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-2)
• Module 3 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-3)
• Module 4 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-4)
• Module 5 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-5)
• Module 6 (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-module-6)
• Plans (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-plans)
• Public Comment Forums (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-comment-forums)
• Public Comment Summaries and Analyses (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-comment-summaries-analyses)
• Quick Reference Guides (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-quick-reference-guides)
• Registry Information (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-registry-information)
• Reports (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-reports)
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• Reports Examining Various Aspects of New gTLDs (/en/about/historical-documentation/prior-reports)
• Videos (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-videos)
• Wiki (/en/about/historical-documentation/matrix-wiki)
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